## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Concurrent Resolution No. 75 by Representative Wright

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 4 and insert the following:
- 3 "(1) The chairman of the House Committee on House and Governmental
  4 Affairs, or his designee.
- 5 (2) The chairman of the Senate Committee on Senate and Governmental
   6 Affairs, or his designee."
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 8 On page 2, between lines 27 and 28, insert the following:
- 9 "(16) A representative of the Louisiana Department of Health designated by the 10 secretary of the department.
- (17) A representative of the Department of Natural Resources designated by the
   secretary of the department.
- (18) A representative of the Department of Wildlife and Fisheries designated by the
   secretary of the department.
- (19) A representative of the Louisiana AFL-CIO designated by the president of the
   Louisiana AFL-CIO.
- 17 (20) A representative of the Louisiana Association of Nonprofit Organizations
  18 designated by the chair of its board of directors."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 20 On page 3, line 8, change "member" to "chairman"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, line 9, after "Affairs" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line
10, delete "Affairs" and insert a comma "," and "or his designee,"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 3, line 25, after "Industry," and before "the director" insert "the secretary of the Louisiana Department of Health, the secretary of the Department of Natural Resources, the secretary of the Department of Wildlife and Fisheries, the president of the Louisiana AFL-CIO, the chair of the board of directors of the Louisiana Association of Nonprofit

29 Organizations,"